Simpson Strong-Tie® Connectors for Timber and Masonry Construction
165
M
as
o
nr
y
C

Installation: For walls in which both leaves are 90mm or thicker, masonry
ties need to be placed at not less than 2.5 per square metre (900mm
horizontal x 450mm vertical centres). The ties should be evenly distributed
throughout the wall areas, with the exception of around openings and should
be staggered where possible.
WTS
Product Dimensions
Model
No. Type Classification Cavity Width [mm]
B
mm]
Central Drip
WTS2-200
Type 2
50-75 200
WTS2-225 76-100 225
WTS2-250 101-125 250
WTS2-275 126-150 275
WTS3-300 Type 3 151-175 300
WTS4-200
Type 4
50-75 200
WTS4-225 76-100 225
WTS4-250 101-125 250
WTS4-275 126-150 275
Offset Drip
WTODS2-225IRCP50
Type 2
76-100 225